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Tariff Notice No. 1978/56-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates 
of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

47459 

47461 
47346 
47425 
47426 

47424 

47462 
47464 
47466 
47348 
47427 
47405 
47429 
47349 

47468 
47430 
47010 

47406 
47354 
47358 

47355 
47356 
47474 

47408 

47361 
47363 

47476 

47176 
47481 

47485 
47388 

47437 
47438 
47375 
47413 

47412 

47411 

47376 
47414 

47377 
47438 
47490 
47491 
47494 
47440 

47383 

47384 

47495 
47496 

47445 

47499 

47446 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10.604 

32.03.001 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.03.009 
38 .11.028 
38 .11.098 
38.19.297 
39.01.012 
39.01.022 
39.01.112 

39.02.022 
39.02.032 
40.08.029 

40.09.011 
40.14.069 
48.07.182 

48.15.009 
48.21.038 
51.01.129 

59.04.001 

59.08.0ll 
68.04.000 

68.16.009 

69.09.001 
73.20.002 

79.06.000 
82.06.009 

84.10.009 
84.17.128 
84.18.139 
84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 
84.18.139 

84.19.029 
84.21.009 
84.21.009 
84.21.009 
84.45.023 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.47.039 
84.61.019 

84.61.019 

85.01.079 

85.03.001 

Goods 

Premamould, used as a mould release agent in the moulding of polyurethane 
foam articles 

Pancrolin CNA used in the rapid and complete rehydration of hides and skins .. 
Empicol LZ powder used in anhydrous powdered formulations . . . . 
Freevis 12 designed to vary the viscosity of alkaline sheepskin depilatories .. 
Freemogen 12 is a concentrated organic surface active agent which provides an 

essential function in the penetration into sheepskins of alkaline depilatories 
as used in fellmongering operations 

Primasol KW used as a dye auxiliary for continuous dyeing of wool, polyamide 
and polyester fibres 

Sodium lauryl sulphate needles used in highly concentrated shampoo range .. 
Levaform HT being a mould release agent for rubber moulds . . . . 
Bayleton 5 WP used as a fungacide for rust and mildew control for cereals .. 
Vacor Rodenticide used in control of rats and mice . . . . . . 
Kelate used as a rust passivator . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hitamide 503 used in hot melt adhesives . . . . . . . . 
Araldite CY225 used in the electrical industry . . . . . . . . 
Evercell self-adhesive insulation tape for use by N.Z. Power Boards in outside 

situations 
Betz Polymer 1190 used as a coagulant agent for water treatment . . . . 
Levogen LF a levelling agent for use in leathers . . . . . . . . 
Weatherseals, principally of rubber, peculiar to use for sealing doors in motor 

vehicles 
Hose of 800 p.s.i. pressure suited for fitting to fire appliances . . . . 
Segments for rubber squeeze rollers for Hank scouring machines . . . . 
Scotch brand No. 247 coloured crepe paper tape in jumbo rolls for use as a binding 

medium 
Telecopier paper for use in the operation of the RX400 telecopier unit . . . . 
Filter paper laboratory ware used in laboratory analysis . . . . . . 
Yams, continuous filament viscose rayon, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him only in making upholstery fabrics 
Twisted lines of natural or man-made fibres (excluding sisal or manilla hemp) 

under 12.7 mm (tin.) circumference, when declared by an importer that they will 
be sold by him only to users for making or repairing fishing nets 

"Stylon" cloth used in pram manufacture . . . . . . . . 
Sait BF-TF reinforced resinoid flat cutting wheels for fixed machines used for 

manufacture of stainless steel products 
Beldams pilotpak, plaited flexible packing with fine graphite filament and 

impregnated with P.T.F.E. continuous roll used as packing for pumps and 
valves 

Porcelain linings (kitsets) and porcelain balls in bulk used for glaze grinding mills 
Stainless steel screwed pipe fittings to Din 11851 specification used in Niro Ato

mizer Ltd, Pasilac Ltd and Wiegand spray dryers and evaporators as well as 
associated equipment for the dairy industry 

Zinc Calots, used in the extrusion of zinc articles . . . . . . 
Dead knives and fly knives for rotary plastic grinder used for grinding waste plastic 

for recycling 
Liquid carbon dioxide transfer pump being a 35P plunger pump .. 
Una-Dyn model DHD20 dehumidifier for drying A.B.S. resins . . . . 
"Columbit" model 60 x 60 cm stainless steel filter used in the filtration of wines 
High pressure filters type PAP and MD with elements type CHP and M for use in 

the manufacture of water blasters 
In line suction filters with magnetic bypass system type PSI with replacement 

elements, type CU used in the manufacture of water blast systems 
Medium pressure filters type FRI and elements type TU used in manufacturing 

water blast units 
Series MP AM suction elements for the manufacture of water blast units .. 
"Peco" filter elements for separation of solid and liquid contaminates from gas 

stream 
"Eolo" saturating plant used in the aeration of wines . . . . . . 
Electric airless hand held spray guns for paint . . . . . . . . 
7000H Wagner airless spray machines used in spray painting and cleaning .. 
Wagner model 6500H, airless spray machine used for spray painting and cleaning 
TA Shing radial drill Nos.TSO 1000 and TSD 1300 used in the engineering industry 
Eurospark Spark erosion machines models H. 300, H. 425-P25, H. 425-AP50/10, 

H. 550-AP50/10C, H. 700-APlOO, H. 1000 
Huller U.G. 5 tapping machine used in the manufacture of plumbing, electrical 

and hardware fittings 
Steinle tapping machine and Herbert 2 spindle flash tapper used for the manu

facture of plumbing, electrical and hardware fittings 
"Rye" R80SM automatic shaping machine used in the shaping of wood .. 
Aerosol Valves and actuators for the production of aerosol tyre inflators PVA 

1608, PVA 3744, PVA 3917 and others 
Monsun-Tison triple spool hydraulic control valves: Single lever remote 

controllers 
3912 B.H.P./2506W diesel alternator sets (4) to be used as the total energy 

system for a hospital 
National mercury cell HCP for use in the Panasonic calculators models 8321 

and 8322 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

I Other Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


