THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/56—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47459	27.10.604	Premamould, used as a mould release agent in the moulding of polyurethane foam articles	Free*	Free*	10.8
47461	32.03.001	Pancrolin CNA used in the rapid and complete rehydration of hides and skins	Free*	Free*	10.
47346	34.02.000	Empicol LZ powder used in anhydrous powdered formulations	Free*	Free*	10.8
47425 47426	34.02.000 34.02.000	Freevis 12 designed to vary the viscosity of alkaline sheepskin depilatories Freemogen 12 is a concentrated organic surface active agent which provides an essential function in the penetration into sheepskins of alkaline depilatories as used in fellmongering operations	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
47424	34.02.000	Primasol KW used as a dye auxiliary for continuous dyeing of wool, polyamide and polyester fibres	Free*	Free*	10.8
47462	34.02.000	Sodium lauryl sulphate needles used in highly concentrated shampoo range	Free*	Free*	10.8
47464	34.03.009	Levaform HT being a mould release agent for rubber moulds	Free*	Free*	10.
47466 47348	38.11.028 38.11.098	Bayleton 5 WP used as a fungacide for rust and mildew control for cereals Vacor Rodenticide used in control of rats and mice	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
47427	38.19.297	Vacor Rodenticide used in control of rats and mice Kelate used as a rust passivator	Free*	Free*	10.8
47405	39.01.012	Hitamide 503 used in hot melt adhesives	Free*	1100	
47429	39.01.022	Araldite CY225 used in the electrical industry	Free*		
47349	39.01.112	Evercell self-adhesive insulation tape for use by N.Z. Power Boards in outside situations	Free*		•
47468 47430	39.02.022 39.02.032	Betz Polymer 1190 used as a coagulant agent for water treatment	Free* Free*		••
47010	40.08.029	Weatherseals, principally of rubber, peculiar to use for sealing doors in motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	10.8
47406	40.09.011	Hose of 800 p.s.i. pressure suited for fitting to fire appliances	Free*		
47354 47358	40.14.069 48.07.182	Segments for rubber squeeze rollers for Hank scouring machines Scotch brand No. 247 coloured crepe paper tape in jumbo rolls for use as a binding	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
47355	48.15.009	medium Telecopier paper for use in the operation of the RX400 telecopier unit	Free*	Free*	10.2
47356	48.21.038	Filter paper laboratory ware used in laboratory analysis	Free*	Free*	10.2
47474	51.01.129	Yarns, continuous filament viscose rayon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making upholstery fabrics	Free*	Free*	10.8
47408	59.04.001	Twisted lines of natural or man-made fibres (excluding sisal or manilla hemp) under 12.7 mm (1 in.) circumference, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to users for making or repairing fishing nets	Free*		•••
47361	59.08.011	"Stylon" cloth used in pram manufacture	Free*		
47363	68.04.000	Sait BF-TF reinforced resinoid flat cutting wheels for fixed machines used for	Free*	Free*	10.8
47476	68.16.009	manufacture of stainless steel products Beldams pilotpak, plaited flexible packing with fine graphite filament and impregnated with P.T.F.E. continuous roll used as packing for pumps and	Free*	Free*	10.8
47176 47481	69.09.001 73.20.002	valves Porcelain linings (kitsets) and porcelain balls in bulk used for glaze grinding mills Stainless steel screwed pipe fittings to Din 11851 specification used in Niro Ato- mizer Ltd, Pasilac Ltd and Wiegand spray dryers and evaporators as well as	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
47485 47388	79.06.000 82.06.009	associated equipment for the dairy industry Zinc Calots, used in the extrusion of zinc articles Dead knives and fly knives for rotary plastic grinder used for grinding waste plastic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
47407	04 10 000	for recycling	T 4	T. 4	1.0
47437	84.10.009 84.17.128	Liquid carbon dioxide transfer pump being a 35P plunger pump Una-Dyn model DHD20 dehumidifier for drying A.B.S. resins	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
47438 47375	84.18.139	"Columbit" model 60×60 cm stainless steel filter used in the filtration of wines	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
47413	84.18.139	High pressure filters type FAP and MD with elements type CHP and M for use in the manufacture of water blasters	Free*	Free*	10.2
47412	84.18.139	In line suction filters with magnetic bypass system type FSI with replacement elements, type CU used in the manufacture of water blast systems	Free*	Free*	10.2
47411 47376	84.18.139 84.18.139	Medium pressure filters type FRI and elements type TU used in manufacturing water blast units Series MP AM suction elements for the manufacture of water blast units	Free*	Free*	10.2
47414	84.18.139	"Peco" filter elements for separation of solid and liquid contaminates from gas stream	Free*	Free*	10.2
47377	84.19.029	"Eolo" saturating plant used in the aeration of wines	Free*	Free*	10.2
47438 47490	84.21.009	Electric airless hand held spray guns for paint	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
47490	84.21.009	Wagner model 6500H, airless spray machine used for spray painting and cleaning	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
47494	84.45.023	TA Shing radial drill Nos. TSD 1000 and TSD 1300 used in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	10.2
47440	84.45.029	Eurospark Spark erosion machines models H. 300, H. 425–P25, H. 425–AP50/10,	Free*	Free*	10.2
47383	84.45.029	H. 550-AP50/10C, H. 700-AP100, H. 1000 Huller U.G. 5 tapping machine used in the manufacture of plumbing, electrical and hardware fittings	Free*	Free*	10.2
47384	84.45.029	Steinle tapping machine and Herbert 2 spindle flash tapper used for the manu- facture of plumbing, electrical and hardware fittings	Free*	Free*	10.2
47495 47496	84.47.039 84.61.019	"Rye" R80SM automatic shaping machine used in the shaping of wood Aerosol Valves and actuators for the production of aerosol tyre inflators PVA	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
47445	84.61.019	1608, PVA 3744, PVA 3917 and others Monsun-Tison triple spool hydraulic control valves: Single lever remote controllers	Free*	Free*	10.2
47499	85.01.079	3912 B.H.P./2506W diesel alternator sets (4) to be used as the total energy system for a hospital	Free*	Free*	10.2
	85.03.001		Free*		